—
Micro drives
ACS255 IP66/NEMA 4X for harsh environments
Compact and available with rugged
construction solves application
problems in harsh environments -
dusty, dirty, humid, wet, and even
frequent washdown. Optional front-

communication
Modbus RTU (EIS-485)
Output ratings Type designation Frame
size
Height
in
Width
in
Depth
in
Weight
kg
PN_HD
hp
PN_HD
kW
I2N
A
1-phase AC supply, 110 to 120 V
0.5 0.37 2.3 ACS255-01U-02A3-1+B063(+F278) E1 9.13 6.34 7.05 6.50
1 0.75 4.3 ACS255-01U-04A3-1+B063(+F278) E1 9.13 6.34 7.05 6.50
1.5 1.1 5.8 ACS255-01U-05A8-1+B063(+F278) E2 10.12 7.40 7.34 9.26
1-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V
0.5 0.37 2.3 ACS255-01U-02A3-2+B063(+F278) E1 9.13 6.34 7.05 6.50
1 0.75 4.3 ACS255-01U-04A3-2+B063(+F278) E1 9.13 6.34 7.05 6.50
1.5 1.1 6.1 ACS255-01U-06A1-2+B063(+F278) E1 9.13 6.34 7.05 6.50
2 1.5 7.0 ACS255-01U-07A0-2+B063(+F278) E1 9.13 6.34 7.05 6.50
3 2.2 10.5 ACS255-01U-10A5-2+B063(+F278) E2 10.12 7.40 7.34 9.26
5 3.7 15.3 ACS255-01U-15A3-2+B063(+F278) E3 12.20 8.29 9.00 16.97
3-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V
0.5 0.37 2.3 ACS255-03U-02A3-2+B063(+F278) E1 9.13 6.34 7.05 6.50
1 0.75 4.3 ACS255-03U-04A3-2+B063(+F278) E1 9.13 6.34 7.05 6.50
1.5 1.10 6.1 ACS255-03U-06A1-2+B063(+F278) E1 9.13 6.34 7.05 6.50
2 1.5 7.0 ACS255-03U-07A0-2+B063(+F278) E2 10.12 7.40 7.34 9.26
3 2.2 10.5 ACS255-03U-10A5-2+B063(+F278) E2 10.12 7.40 7.34 9.26
5 4.0 18.0 ACS255-03U-18A0-2+B063(+F278) E3 12.20 8.29 9.00 16.97
3-phase AC supply, 380 to 480 V
0.5 0.37 1.2 ACS255-03U-01A2-2+B063(+F278) E1 9.13 6.34 7.05 6.50
1 0.75 2.2 ACS255-03U-02A2-4+B063(+F278) E1 9.13 6.34 7.05 6.50
1.5 1.10 3.3 ACS255-03U-03A3-2+B063(+F278) E1 9.13 6.34 7.05 6.50
2 1.5 4.1 ACS255-03U-04A1-4+B063(+F278) E1 9.13 6.34 7.05 6.50
3 2.2 5.8 ACS255-03U-05A8-4+B063(+F278) E2 10.12 7.40 7.34 9.26
5 4.0 9.5 ACS255-03U-09A5-4+B063(+F278) E2 10.12 7.40 7.34 9.26
7.5 5.5 14.0 ACS255-03U-14A0-4+B063(+F278) E3 12.20 8.29 9.00 16.97
10 7.5 18.0 ACS255-03U-18A0-4+B063(+F278) E3 12.20 8.29 9.00 16.97
3-phase AC supply, 500 to 600 V
1 0.75 1.7 ACS255-03U-02A1-6+B063(+F278) P2 10.12 7.40 9.41 4.80
2 1.5 3.1 ACS255-03U-03A1-6+B063(+F278) P2 10.12 7.40 9.41 4.80
3 2.2 4.1 ACS255-03U-04A1-6+B063(+F278) P2 10.12 7.40 9.41 4.80
5 4.0 5.8 ACS255-03U-06A5-6+B063(+F278) P2 10.12 7.40 9.41 4.80
7.5 5.5 9.0 ACS255-03U-09A0-6+B063(+F278) P2 10.12 7.40 9.41 4.80
10 7.5 14.0 ACS255-03U-12A0-6+B063(+F278) P3 12.20 8.29 9.88 16.10
15 11 18.0 ACS255-03U-17A0-6+B063(+F278) P3 12.20 8.29 9.88 16.10
PN for kW = Typical motor power at 400V in normal use
PN for Hp = Typical motor power at 480V in normal use
I2N for A = Continuous rms currrent. 50% overload is allowed for one minute in ten minutes
U within the type code = no EMC filter
+B063 = IP66/UL TYPE 4X enclosure without input disconnect.
+B063+F278 = IP66/UL TYPE 4X enclosure with input disconnect and operator controls.
+24 V 1
DI1 2
DI2 3
I3 4
+10 V 5
I4 6
COM 7
AO 8
AGND 9
ROC 10
RNO 11
Disable/Run
Fwd/Rev
Analog I/P/preset 1
+24 V 1
DI1 2
DI2 3
DI3 4
+10 V 5
AI1 6
0 V 7 0 V
AO1 8
0 V 9 0 V
AI2 10
AO2 11
STO+ 12
STO- 13
14 RO1COM
15 RO1NC
16 RO1NC
17 RO2NO
18 RO2COM
Output
speed
Output
current
Relay output
Healthy/fault
Running
Run (enable)/stop
Fwd/Rev
Speed ref/preset
Safe torque
OFF Input
24 V
0 V
Standard I/O
configuration for 115V/
230V/ 480V
Standard I/O
configuration for